(
(
(
(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 506-110-200

with the tubular key, until upper housing is
drawn tightly against backplate.
(13) Lock 10-type lock with the 10-type key.
Page 5
SECTION 506-110-200
INSULATOR
Fig. 4- Cutaway Section, Mating of Bolt Fastener and KS-19277 Lock
6.02 To install stud fastener on existing coin
collectors in the field, it is necessary to:
( 1) Determine type coin collector to be mod­
ified as covered in section on identification
and assembly of parts of coin collectors.
(7) Place upper housing on coin collector. Ap­
ply pressure to upper housing until KS-
19277 lock mates with bolt fastener. (See
Fig. 4.) Screw the KS-19277 lock clock­
wise, with the tubular key, until upper
housing is drawn tightly against backplate.
(2) Use upper housing equipped with a KS- (8) Lock 10-type lock with the 10-type key.
19277 lock assembly.
(3) Replace P-13A091 BKX terminal assembly
with the P-25E300 assembly.
( 4) Screw P-25E303 stud fastener from front
of backplate into lower right security hole,
if vacant. If there is a security stud in this
hole, remove the coin collector from its
mounting surface and then remove the
security stud. In all cases where the coin
collector must be removed from its mount­
ing surface, it is recommended that the
bolt fastener be used instead of the stud
fastener. In the latter case proceed as
in 6.01.
(5) Place P-25E351 spiral wrap insulator
(Fig. 4) centrally on stud fastener shaft.
This eliminates the possibility of the stud
fastener grounding the lowest lug of the
upper housing contacts.
(6) Redress wiring on bottom lug of upper
housing contacts.
Page 6
7. GROUNDING HOUSING ASSEMBLY
7.01 Ground assembly as follows:
Prepay Open-Type Installation
(a) Connect JKT lead or GS insulated wire as
shown in Table B. Dress wire so it will not
interfere with moving parts of coin mech­
anism or coin relay shield.
TABLE B
PREPAY OPEN-TYPE INSTALLATION
GROUND CONNECTIONS FOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY
Collector From
To Mechanism Base
Screw Located on
234G Coin Right side (Fig. 5)
Other than
Relay
Ground Left side (Fig. 6) *
234G Terminal
Remove lockwasher under screw.
SINGLE
CONDUCTOR
JKT OR GS
WIRE
Fig. 5 - Method of Grounding 234G Coin Collector
Housing Assembly, Open-Type Installation
P-13A963
CLAMP
Fig. 6 - Method of Grounding Housing Assembly,
Open-Type Installation
ISS 5, SECTION 506-110-200
Postpay Open-Type Installation
(a) Connect station wire ground conductor